## Notice for Renewal and Invitation to Breeder Members to Join the 2024 Breeders Directory Listing

The Breeders Directory of the American Water Spaniel Club, Inc. is printed twice Yearly in the Spring and Fall Reviews, and is posted on the Club's Website under "Getting an AWS/Breeders Directory." The Guidelines for a listing in the Breeders Directory follow:

## **AWSC Breeders Directory Guidelines**

- 1) To provide Consistency in all official publications, the directory shall be titled "Breeders Directory" in the AWSC Review and on the AWSC Website.
- 2) Only AWSC members who have had a 1 year full membership may be listed in the Breeders Directory.
- 3) Directory listing are for a 12-month period (January 1 December 31) However, members may sign up to be listed in the Breeders Directory at any time. Updates shall occur within14 days.
- 4) The cost for the listing shall be \$50.00 which includes the AWSC Review and Website listing.
- 5) Each listing shall contain any or all of the following:
  - a) Person's name
  - b) Kennel name
  - c) Home address (includes street, city, state and zip code)
  - d) Phone number
  - e) Email address
  - f) Website address

Breeders Directory Form
Member / Member Name(s)
Kennel Name
Home Address (Street, City, State, Zip Code
Phone Number
Email Address
Website Address

A \$50 check should be made payable to AWSC,INC., in U.S. funds. This form and check should be sent to:

American Water Spaniel Club Kim Lukehart 8042 Avery Lane Sedro Woolley, WA 98284